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UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS
UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO MISSISSAUGA (UTM)
2025 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC (ONTARIO RESIDENT) FEES

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:
1 a) Domestic undergraduate students will be billed Domestic (Ontario Resident) or Domestic (Non-Ontario Resident)
program or course fees.
1 b) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time &/or part-time rate.
1 c) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged
immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed
in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student’s program.

Note: A minimum charge of $338.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this semester in a
program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the
Summer Session.

2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for University and student services.

3) System Access: Fee for access to ACORN.

4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the ACORN invoice.

5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent
permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. International
students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.
The two sessions are:
1) Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September
to December) term & Winter(January to April) term fees.
Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis.
2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

To determine your fees for the Summer session, select the table entries below applicable to your circumstances:

Table 1 Newly Admitted and Returning Students with Less than 4.0 Credits Earned , or
Bachelor of Arts or Science, or
Non-Degree Bachelor of Arts or Science

Table 2 Bioinformatics (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or

Communication, Culture & Information Technology (Major) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or

Digital Enterprise Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or

Health Sciences Communication - Year 2 or Higher, or

Information Security (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or

Technology, Coding & Society (Major) - Year 2 or Higher, or

Visual Culture & Communication (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Table 3 Commerce (Major - Year 2 or Higher, or
HR Management and Industrial Relations (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

| Table 4 | commerce (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or
| Table 5 | Management (Major) - Year 2 or Higher
| Table 6 | Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher
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Table 1

Newly Admitted and Returning Students with Less than 4.0 Credits Earned, or
Bachelor of Arts or Science, or
Non-Degree Bachelor of Arts or Science

Course Fee - DOMESTIC (ONTARIO RESIDENT) STUDENTS

AIEY Incidental, System
COL-II‘SG Course Access & ;\ncillary
2025 Summer Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 1&2) Total Notes
) 1) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 1.5 credits (Part|
Part-time 0.5 $610-00 $394-03 $11004-03 time) in the Summer session during the 50% refund period after the
100% refund period will be charged Full-time incidental fees.
1.0 $1,220.00 $394.03 $1,614.03 |2 There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN
Full-time 1.5 $1,830.00 $964.73 $2,794.73 |invoice.
2.0 $2,440.00 $964.73 $3,404.73

Table 2

Bioinformatics (Specialist) - Year 2 of Higher, or

Communication, Culture & Information Technology (Major) - Year 2 or Higher, or
Computer Science (Major or Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or

Digital Enterprise Management (Specialist) - Year 2 of Higher, or

Health Sciences Communication - Year 2 or Higher, or

Information Security (Specialist) - Year 2or Higher, or

Technology, Coding & Society (Major) - Year 2 or Higher, or

Visual Culture & Communication (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Course Fee - DOMESTIC (ONTARIO RESIDENT) STUDENTS

Initial i
Ie Ie Incidental, System
Ol‘_lrse ourse Access & Ancillary
2025 Summer Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you
Admitted to Part-time 0.5 $1,142.00 $394.03 $1,536.03 |have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry
UTM (FAS or point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all
UTSC) in 2024 1.0 $2,284.00 $394.03 $2,678.03 |courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
S 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 1.5 credits (Part-
ummer or time) in the Summer session during the 50% refund period after the
2024-2025 Fall -| Full-time 1.5 $3,426.00 $964.73 $4,390.73 [100% refund period will be charged Full-time incidental fees.
Winter Session 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
or Earlier ! specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN
2.0 $4,568.00 $964.73 $5,532.73 [invoice.
Table 3 Commerce (Major) - Year 2 or Higher, or

HR Management and Industrial Relations (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Course Fee - DOMESTIC (ONTARIO RESIDENT) STUDENTS

Initial i
e Ie Incidental, System
OL.II‘SG ourse Access & Ancillary
2025 Summer Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you
Admitted to Part-time 0.5 $1,590.00 $394.03 $1,984.03 |have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry
UTM (FAS or point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all
UTSC) in 2024 1.0 $3,180.00 $394.03 $3,574.03 |courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
S 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 1.5 credits (Part-
ummer or time) in the Summer session during the 50% refund period after the
2024-2025 Fall -| Full-time 1.5 $4,770.00 $964.73 $5,734.73 [100% refund period will be charged Full-time incidental fees.
Winter Session 4) There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in
or Earlier ! specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN
2.0 $6,360.00 $964.73 $7,324.73 |invoice.
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Table 4

Commerce (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher, or

HR Management and Industrial Relations (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher

Course Fee - DOMESTIC (ONTARIO RESIDENT) STUDENTS

Initial )
Incidental, System
COL.IFSE Course Access & Ancillary
2025 Summer Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you
Admitted to Part-time 0.5 $1,590.00 $394.03 $1,984.03 |have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry
UTM (FAS or point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all
UTSC) in 2024 1.0 $3,180.00 $394.03 $3,574.03 |courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 1.5 credits (Part-
Summer or
time) in the Summer session during the 50% refund period after the
2024-2025 Fall -| Full-time 1.5 $4,770.00 $964.73 $5,734.73 |100% refund period will be charged Full-time incidental fees.
Winter Session, 4) There may be additlioqa! ancillfiry fees levied for enrolment in
or Earlier specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN
2.0 $6,360.00 $964.73 $7,324.73 |invoice.
Table 5 Management (Major) - Year 2 or Higher
Course Fee - DOMESTIC (ONTARIO RESIDENT) STUDENTS
Initial i
Incidental, System
Course Course Access & Ancillary
2025 Summer Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you
Admitted to Part-time 0.5 $1,272.00 $394.03 $1,666.03 |have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry
UTM (FAS or point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all
UTSC) in 2024 1.0 $2,544.00 $394.03 $2,938.03 |courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
Summ 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 1.5 credits (Part-]
u er or time) in the Summer session during the 50% refund period after the
2024-2025 Fall -| Fuyll-time 1.5 $3,816.00 $964.73 $4,780.73 [100% refund period will be charged Full-time incidental fees.
Winter Session, 4) T_h_ere may be addit.iorfa.l ancilléry fees levied for enrolment in
or Earlier specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN
2.0 $5,088.00 $964.73 $6,052.73 [invoice.
Table 6 Management (Specialist) - Year 2 or Higher
Course Fee - DOMESTIC (ONTARIO RESIDENT) STUDENTS
Initial .
Incidental, System
COl:II'SG Course Access & Ancillary
2025 Summer Session Weight Fees Fees (Note 4) Total Notes
1) Normal entry point for these programs is the session after you
Admitted to Part-time 0.5 $1,590.00 $394.03 $1,984.03 |have earned 4.0 credits or more, usually in Year 2.
2) If you entered these programs in Year 3 or 4, this is a late entry
UTM (FAS or point and will result in program fees retroactively charged for all
UTSC) in 2024 1.0 $3,180.00 $394.03 $3,574.03 |courses completed during the second year of study onwards.
S 3) Students who drop their courseload to fewer than 1.5 credits (Part-
ummer or time) in the Summer session during the 50% refund period after the
2024-2025 Fall - Full-time 1.5 $4,770.00 $964.73 $5,734_73 100% refund period will be charged Full-time incidental fees.
Winter SESSiOI'\, 4) T_h_ere may be addit.i0r1-a.l ancillgry fees levied for enrolment in
or Earlier specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN
2.0 $6,360.00 $964.73 $7,324.73 |invoice.




